
City of San Diego 

Office of the City Treasurer 


Investments Division 


Portfolio Breakdown & St.tlaUcs "of 

Liquidity 
Portfolio Size $697.712,101 

% of Iotal pool 33.89% 
Portfolio Duration" 0.347 

Index Duration" 0.364 

% of index 95.33% 

Welghled Average Days 10 Maturity 127 

Earned Income Yield 0.715% 

- Macaul..ys Durallon fOf fund 9997 and Etrecll.... DuraUon fOf fund 999&. 

813112009 

Co~ 

51,361,112,377 


66.11% 


1.792 


1.933 


92.71% 


700 
3.575% 

Note: These figures do not Include the erfects of trades settling over month-end. After the trades 
settle, Core duration Increases to 1.885, liquidity duration decreases to .339, and the Core/liquidity 
split adjusts to 65.71% Core/34.29% liquidity. 

http:CoreJ34.29

