City of San Diego Office of the City Treasurer Investments Division



Portfolio Breakdown & Statistics	As of	8/31/2009
	Liquidity	Core
Portfolio Size	\$697,712,101	\$1,361,112,377
% of total pool	33.89%	66.11%
Portfolio Duration*	0.347	1.792
Index Duration*	0.364	1.933
% of index	95.33%	92.71%
Weighted Average Days to Maturity	127	700
Earned Income Yield	0.715%	3.575%

Note: These figures do not include the effects of trades settling over month-end. After the trades settle, Core duration increases to 1.885, Liquidity duration decreases to .339, and the Core/Liquidity split adjusts to 65.71% Core/34.29% Liquidity.